

GAHC010230212025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6064/2025**

BHASKARJYOTI KALITA  
SON OF LATE BINOD CH KALITA, R/O MALIKUCHI, DIGHALI, WARD NO  
17, BYE LANE NO. 2, PO BOR DIGHALI, DISTRICT- NALBARI, ASSAM, PIN  
781334

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.  
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF  
ASSAM, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH

ASSAM  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

NALBARI DISTRICT  
NALBARI  
ASSAM  
PIN 781335

4:THE SUB DIVISIONAL MEDICAL AND HEALTH OFFICER  
KAMARKUCHI BLOCK PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE  
KAMARKUCHI  
NALBARI  
ASSAM  
PIN 78134

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. I H SAIKIA, MR. K KALITA,MR K KASHYAB,MR. B BORAH

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HEALTH,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**  
**ORDER**

**27/02/2026**

Heard the learned counsels for the parties at some length.

Registry to list this matter again on **24.03.2026** for further hearing.

In the meanwhile, the respondents shall apprise this Court as to whether any vacant post, wherein, the petitioner can either be transferred and/or his services can be attached is available in the Districts of Kamrup (Rural), Nalbari and Barpeta. The said instructions in writing be placed before this Court, on the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**